In case of any ambiguity or discrepancy between any 
of these documents or between figured and measured dimensions, the bidder should 
immediately refer the matter to MDL. 

24. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) / BID BOND: 

a) Bidders shall furnish EMD of Rs 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five thousand only) against 
this tender. 

b) EMD can be paid online through the link mazagondock.in/onlinepayment.aspx Or following 
the steps listed below: 
 Go to www.mazagondock.in 
 Click on Online Payment Tab available on the home page 
 Click on the Tender Tab.